

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3357 of 2021

Hirendra Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & ors.

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

19/08/2021	Proceedings of this matter have been taken-up through video conferencing. Shri Nitesh Jain, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ashish Tiwari, GA for the State. Heard on I.A. No.1 which is an application for exemption from filing typed copy. On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application (I.A. No.1), the same is allowed. Matter be listed expeditiously for admission. Sd/- <u>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</u> Judge
ashu	