

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.3357 of 2021

Hirendra Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & ors.

01/09/2021	Shri B.P. Sharma, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ashish Tiwari, GA for the State. List it along with WPC No.949 of 2021. In the meanwhile, learned State counsel shall seek instructions that before passing the order dated 29.06.2021 whereby the review permission was granted, whether the petitioner was heard or not? Sd/- Goutam Bhaduri Judge
ashu	