



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 949 of 2021

MANMOHAN SAHU, **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH,

WPC/3357/2021

Order Sheet

21/08/2025	Shri Sameer Uraon, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Raj Kumar Gupta, Addl. AG for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. Call these matters after two weeks. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge